

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Moog Automotive Products, Inc	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Part ✓ Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other Execution Date: 1/28/02	City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Michigan Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	umber(s) attached Yes No
Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Honaker	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name:William H. Honaker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name:William H. Honaker Internal Address: Street Address:39400 Woodward, Suite 101 City:_Bloomfield Hill State:_MIZip.48304	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name:William H. Honaker Internal Address: Street Address:39400 Woodward, Suite 101 City:_Bloomfield Hill State:_MIZip.48304	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name:William H. Honaker Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moog Automotive Products, Inc. is the owner of the following trademark for which an application is currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Serial No. Date Of Filing

75/396877

WHEREAS, Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., having its principal offices located at

26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 is desirous of acquiring said

trademarks and the right to make applications to register ownership of said trademarks in all

countries.

MOOG CHASSIS PARTS

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Moog Automotive Products, Inc. hereby assigns to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. all right, title and interest in said trademark and said applications to register said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other Trademark Offices are requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee.

Signed at Southfield, Michigan this 28th day of January, 2002

Moog A	utomotive	Produ	cts,	Inc
--------	-----------	-------	------	-----

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

David M. Sherbin

Its: Sec

State of Michigan)
County of Macomb)

On this 28th day of January, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared, David M. Sherbin, in his capacity as Secretary of Moog Automotive Products, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose expressed therein.

JACQUELINE MARASCO
NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN
MACOMB COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 9, 2005

RECORDED: 02/08/2002

Notary Public-Acting in Oakland County, Michigan

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0930

November 26, 1997